DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 31, 2012

HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - [23 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB10

HB47

HB145

HB168

HB293

HB325

HB411

HB618

HB674

HB694

HB857

HB924

HB1045

HB866

HB960

LIGI

MACK

W.BISHOP

THIERRY

HARRISON

ARNOLD

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ROBIDEAUX

ROBIDEAUX

JOHNSON

W.BISHOP

SEABAUGH

ABRAMSON

JOHNSON

RETIREMENT BENEFITS Requiresforfeiture
of retirement benefits by any public employee or
elected official who is amember of a public
retirement system and is convicted of certain state
or federal felony acts associated with his office

DWI Provides for aminimum mandatory jail
sentence for certain DWI offenses

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Createsthe
North Kenilworth Improvement and Security
District in Orleans Parish

FUNDS/FUNDING Providesrelative to the St.
Landry Parish Excellence Fund

BUS DRIVERS Limits applicability of laws
relative to a school bus operator becoming a
regular and permanent employee of the employing
school board and provides relative to removal of
certain operators

INDIGENT DEFENSE Increases the special cost
assessed in criminal casesin each judicia district
court for the district indigent defender fund

PUBLIC PROPERTY Providesrelative to the
sale of educational facilities and property in
Orleans Parish

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
admissions of liability for environmental damage

TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION
(Constitutional Amendment) Authorizes the
granting of ad valorem tax exemption contracts by
the Board of Commerce and Industry for certain
businesses

TAX/AD VALOREM-EXEMPTION Establishes
aprogram to authorize the granting of ad valorem
tax exemption contracts by the Board of
Commerce and Industry for certain businesses

MOTOR CARRIERS Provides for minimum
liability coverage for passenger vans used to
transport railroad workers

DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL Createsthe
Downman Road Economic Development District
in Orleans Parish

LIABILITY Providesfor defense and
indemnification of state officers and employees

HEALTH CARE Providesrelative to informed
consent for medical treatment and creates the La
Medical Disclosure Panel

COURTS Authorizes additional court costs for
criminal mattersin the 12th Judicial District Court
and the 22nd Judicial District Court



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

HB1010

HB1067

HB1121

HB1129

HB1150

HB1174

HB1208

HB1211

ARNOLD

ST.GERMAIN

JAMES

HODGES

HUNTER

DANAHAY

J.THOMPSON

ST.GERMAIN

JUDGES Provides relative to furniture and
equipment purchased or owned by the courts of
appeal and the district courts

ENVIRONMENT/WASTE SITES Providesfor
reimbursement for processing waste tires

EMPLOYMENT Provides for access to employee
records

PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Revises public bid
provisions to include certain exceptions for certain
letting authorities

CIVIL/PLEADINGS Provides with respect to
facsimilefilings

RETIREMENT/STATE-STWIDE Establishes
"Hazardous Duty" and "Non-Hazardous Duty"
subplansin the Municipa Police Employees
Retirement System

CHILDREN/SUPPORT Providesrelativeto
suspension of licenses for failure to pay child
support obligations

EMERGENCY/ENVIRONMENTAL Provides
relative to the Oil Spill Coordinators
responsibilities

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-L&C - [2items]

1.

2.

SB327

SB461

BROOME

WALSWORTH

HOSPITAL S Provides that hospitals offer certain
Immuni zations to inpatients 65 years of age or
older. (8/1/12)

SCHOOL S Provides relative to limitations on
classsize. (8/1/12)

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [44 itemg]

1.

SB47

SB49

SB123

SB204

SB521

E.GUILLORY

E.GUILLORY

BUFFINGTON

MORRISH

JOHNS

RETIREMENT SYSTEMS Providesrelative to
final average compensation. (6/30/12)

MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RET Providesfor a
second tier of benefits for persons employed on or
after 1/1/13. (7/1/12)

LEGISPOWERSFUNCTIONS Designates
October 25th, 26th, and 27th as " Care Enough to
Wear Pink" daysin Louisiana. (8/1/12)

CIVIL PROCEDURE Includes Louisiana
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation among
the entities exempt from furnishing bondsin
judicial proceedings. (8/1/12)

EMPLOYMENT Prohibits a parish or
municipality from establishing a mandatory,
minimum number of employee vacation or sick
leave days. (8/1/12)



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

SB604

SB612

SB624

SB677

SB700

SB740

SB763

SB21

SB215

SB239

SB308

SB350

SB464

SB475

SB599

G.SMITH

JOHNS

MURRAY

MORRELL

TROY BROWN

E.GUILLORY

DONAHUE

E.GUILLORY

MILLS

MURRAY

MURRAY

MURRAY

CORTEZ

DORSEY-COLOM
B

ADLEY

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Providesrelativeto
the eligibility for unemployment insurance
benefits. (8/1/12)

EMPLOYMENT Providesrelative to the
employment of minors. (8/1/12)

CLERKSOF COURT RET Providesrelative to
reemployment of retirees. (6/30/12)

SPECIAL DISTRICTS Provides relative to the
New Orleans Regional Business Park.(gov sig)

HOMELAND SECURITY Requires the parish
office of homeland security and emergency
preparedness to establish avoluntary registry of
persons with special needs. (8/1/12)

RETIREMENT BENEFITS Providesrelative to
certain experience accounts. (6/30/12)

WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides
relative to the workers compensation law.

LEGISPOWERSFUNCTIONS Constitutional
amendment to provide for prefiling and notice
deadlines for bills affecting public retirement
systems. (2/3-CA13s1(A))

CHILDREN/FAMILY SERVICESDEPT
Establishes the SNAP Fraud and Abuse Detection
and Prevention Fund in the state treasury and
provides funding to enhance fraud and abuse
detection and prevention activities related to the
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program. (gov
sig)

HEALTH CARE Provides the methods of
obtaining informed consent and creates the
Louisiana Medical Disclosure Panel. (gov sig)

CIVIL PROCEDURE Providesrelative to service
of citation and process upon the state and state
agencies. (gov sig)

TAX/LOCAL Authorizesthe levy and collection
of alocal tax of 3% on the gross proceeds derived
from the lease or rental of an automobile pursuant
to an automobile rental contract in any parishin
which collection of the tax is approved by the
registered voters of the parish. (7/1/12)

PUBLIC CONTRACTS Prohibits awards or
procurements with individuals convicted of certain
felony crimes. (7/1/12)

TAX/TAXATION Providesfor performance
based tax rebates for musical or other
entertainment events held in public facilities under
certain conditions. (7/1/12)

TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Provides
relative to termination of the Crescent City
Connection Division of the DOTD. (See Act)



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

35.

SB673

SB680

SB693

SB751

SB40

SB86

SB106

SB155

SB207

SB309

SB371

SB458

SB494

SB500

SB555

ERDEY

ERDEY

MORRELL

MORRISH

MORRISH

BUFFINGTON

GALLOT

LAFLEUR

MORRISH

DONAHUE

HEITMEIER

LAFLEUR

APPEL

BUFFINGTON

ADLEY

FUNDS/FUNDING To establish the Juban
Crossing Economic Development District Fund as
aspecia fund in the state treasury and to provide
for the disposition of certain sales tax proceeds
within Livingston Parish. (7/1/12)

TAX/AD VALOREM Removes specific authority
of the Louisiana Tax Commission to appoint a
secretary. (gov sig)

CONTRACTS Provides relative to motor carrier
transportation contracts and construction contracts.

(gov sig)

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelativeto
recreational product shows. (7/1/12)

PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Extends
effectiveness of provisions regarding the insurance
fraud investigation unit in the Department of
Public Safety and Correctionsto July 1, 2014.
(7/1/2012)

SANITARY CODE Clarifies duties of healthcare
providers asit relates to communicable diseases.

(gov sig)

LEGISLATORS Requires the state to allow
legislators to use surplus space in a state building
for alegidative office within thelr district.
(8/1/12)

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED Authorizesthe Dept.
of Education to grant waiversfor certain LA 4
requirements. (8/1/12)

HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Providesfor
review of health coverage premium rates. (8/1/12)

EDUCATION ACCOUNTABILITY Deletes
outdated school improvement plan requirements.
(8/1/12)

HEALTH/HOSPITALS DEPT Provides
authority for the Department of Health and
Hospitals to create an upper payment limit
mechanism for outpatient behavioral health
services for Medicaid recipients under the age of
twenty-one. (gov sig)

TUITION Providesrelative to START education
savings accounts and for definitions with respect
thereto. (gov siQ)

SCHOOL S Provides relative to teacher selection
and the granting of extended sick leave and
sabbatical leave for teachers and other school
employees. (gov siQ)

HEALTH SERVICES Amends the emergency
medical services provisions. (gov Sig)

MINERAL S Provides for the remediation of
oilfield sites and exploration and production sites.
(8/1/12)



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

SB606

SB623

SB629

SB635

SB669

SB702

SB707

SB712

SB762

MORRELL

LAFLEUR

JOHNS

LAFLEUR

WARD

HEITMEIER

AMEDEE

LAFLEUR

BUFFINGTON

PUBLIC RECORDS Provides relative to
expungement of records. (gov siQ)

SEX OFFENSES Provides for right of privacy for
juvenile victims of certain sex offenses. (gov sig)

MEDICAID Providesfor certain "transparency”
reporting to the legislature by the Department of
Health and Hospitals concerning the Louisiana
Medicaid Bayou Health program and the
Louisiana Behavioral Health Partnership and
Coordinated System of Care programs. (8/1/12)

FUNDS/FUNDING Allows BESE to expend La.
Quality Education Support Fund moniesto utilize
peer-review consultants for program review.
(8/1/12)

HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provide with
respect to eye or vision care services provided by
choice of practitioners. (8/1/12)

PUBLIC PROPERTY Providesfor the transfer of
certain state property in Orleans Parish. (gov sig)

PUBLIC RECORDS Excepts certain records
obtained by the Senate for the purpose of election,
confirmation, or approval from the provisions of
public records law. (8/1/12)

SCHOOL S Establishes an exploratory committee
to develop a plan regarding the establishment of an
international language immersion school at ULL.

(gov sig)

AGED PERSONS Transfers the adult protection
services of the office of elderly affairsin the office
of the governor to the Department of Health and
Hospitals, office of aging and adult services.
(7/1112)

HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB923

PONTI

MASSAGE THERAPIST S Provides with respect
to the La. Massage Therapists and Massage
Establishment Act





